JAN-13-2012 13:23

700478283

ROSENBERR / ETN OND LEE01/13/2012

410 461 3067 P.01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) MR2567-47 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	FORM COVER SHEET	
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: COUNTRY CASUAL, INC.	
KIMBERLY E. ASNER	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7601 RICKENBACKER DRIVE	
Execution Date(s) 1/5/2012	_	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: <u>GAITHERSBURG</u>	
Joint Research Agreement	State:MD	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>us</u> Zip: <u>20879</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/410,909		
Additional number	s attached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved; 1	
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESQ.	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Addressing of the corrections being out the		
Street Address: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
State: MARYLAND Zip: 21043		
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number _50-5298	
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>		
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>ROSENBERG KLEIN & LEE</u>	
9. Signature	1/13/2012	
Signature	Date	
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover s Mail Stop Accignment Recordation Services, Direct Customer No. 04580	theet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: or of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT	

CH \$40.00 505298 29410909

+ + +

1.22.

REEL: 027548 FRAME: 0215

, , ,

.

, ,

;

.

,

,

- ··· v ,

		The second s	MR2567-47
		SIGNMENT DEED	
	mont agreement is applicable to an i		EXTENSION TABLE
(Check one)	T RIGHTS referred to in this agreem a Patent Application for this invention U.S. Patent Application Sorial No U.S. Patent No. T RIGHTS assigned under this agree	ent are:), executed by the ASSIGNOR(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	worldwide Patent rights only any U.S. Patent Application identified 205(4) (detrad to in this patenting), the assignee shall have the right f above,	it to claim the benefit of the filing date of
"UII PAME OF III'ST ass	TOWSON ST., BALTIMOR	ER E. :MD 21230	د ۲۵. ۲۳. میں مرموم میں ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳. ۲۳.
Full name of second	assignor, if any	Π στο V# Υπολοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιοποιο	a manual ang of a second start of a second start of the second sta
Full name of third as:	lignor, if any)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	αι αποτογγηγ <u>αριμου το </u>
full name of fourth as	ssignar, il Any)		an = V 1/5 / 1 and minimum / 1955 (prior and an international and file = \$ 1954). (a maximum file and a file
		Accompany of the second s	۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰
Adress of Assignes) Address of Assignee)	SIGNEE referred to in this agreemen COUNTRY_CASUALA, INC 	νιs. <u>Drive</u> 20870	1946 a samma amajerajju amanana ana a anananananany. A kaomana y
The Second Jame of Assigned)	ASSIGNEE relored to in this agreen	nent is	
(opress of Assignee)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The First AS (Check one)	SiGNEE is: an indivíduat e partnership		
	A Corporation of Mary		
The Second (Check one)	ASSIGNEE is; an individus! a partnership	(State or Country	y)
	A Corporation of	(State or Country	,
	Additional assigneds are beir	ig named on separately numbered	
tin an e coni lhe As to all U.S. rector of Patents and further, the A further, the A SIGNOR(s) respecti ntinuation-in-part, su 9 and all Letters Pare	DR(S), in consideration of \$1,00 paid have and do hereby assign the tolk full and exclusive right to the invention regulations, continuations-in-part, divis right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. Patent Applications assigned under it Tradomarks to issue all Letters Pate erest, for the sole use and enjoyment SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communical g said invention, and testify in any to stitute, renewal, reexampation and	I by each ASSIGNEE, and other g owing to each ASSIGNEE; their ai in, it, hill) and internet in and to the P ionals, re-issues, and ro-examina 119, based on any carifer foreign this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S int to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the AS I of said ASSIGNEE(s), their succ to to shirt ASSIGNEE(s), or their legal proceedings, sign all lawlup o reissue applications, execute all n	pood and veluable consideration, receipt of uncessors and assigns. ATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all hon patents and patent applications; and a applications for this invention b) horeby authorize(s) and requests the SIGNEE(s) of an equal inferest in the isoscors and assigns, representatives, any facts known to the eports, execute all divisional, continuation, incessary assignment papers to cause
to to and said ASSIG!	THE (s), their successors and assigns	. to obtain and enforce proper pro	Notice of the said invention
(Signalur	e of sole or first assigner) K1 mb(orly E. Asher	(Date)
(ຣິເງກຸລາມ	n of second assignor, if any)		(Oale)
(Signatur	a of third assignar, it any)	va v	(Date)

RECORDED: 01/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 027548 FRAME: 0216